# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bently Nevada, LLC	12/14/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bently Nevada, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09927733

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2819704503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com, docket@fyiplaw.com,

ceaser@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fletcher Yoder, c/o Tait Swanson

Address Line 1: PO Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124740-1 (GEMC:0132)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tait R. Swanson
Signature:	/Tait R. Swanson, Reg. No. 48226/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 031123 FRAME: 0115 OP \$40.00 099277;

source=124740-1\_GEMC0132\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page1.tif source=124740-1\_GEMC0132\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page2.tif source=124740-1\_GEMC0132\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page3.tif source=124740-1\_GEMC0132\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page4.tif source=124740-1\_GEMC0132\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page5.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BENTLY NEVADA, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BENTLY

NEVADA, LLC" TO "BENTLY NEVADA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3469054 8100V

091097518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7707527

DATE: 12-17-09

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "BENTLY NEVADA,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2009, AT 3:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3469054 8100V

091097518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7707527

DATE: 12-17-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:56 FM 12/14/2009 FILED 03:53 PM 12/14/2009 SRV 091097518 - 3469054 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is December 21, 2001.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Bently Nevada, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Bently Nevada, Inc.
- 6.) The effective date of the change is January I, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 1444 day of December, 2009.

Name: Donald Monfgomery Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:56 PM 12/14/2009 FILED 03:53 PM 12/14/2009 SRV 091097518 - 3469054 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### BENTLY NEVADA, INC.

\* \* \* \*

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Bently Nevada, Inc.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended ("Delaware Law").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation shall consist of 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share.

FIFTH: The effective date is January 1, 2010.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Donald Montgomery GE Energy 4200 Wildwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339

The power of the incorporator as such shall terminate upon the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The names and mailing addresses of the persons who are to serve as sole director until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name

Mailing Address

Donald Montgomery

4200 Wildwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 144 day of December 2009.

Donald Montgomery

PATENT REEL: 031123 FRAME: 0121

**RECORDED: 08/28/2013**